

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: May 7, 2024

Title: App	proval of Judge Pro	Tempore				
Introduct	tion/Background:					
Green Valley Justice Court requests the appointments of the following as Judge Pro Tempore for the period of July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025: Frederick S. Klein and Erika Acle.						
Discussi	on:					
Conclusi	on:					
To approv	ve the appointment	of the Judge Pro T	Fempore listed abo	ove.		
		pproval of the app	pointments put for	h by the propose	d administrative order	
Pro Tempresources	OVED: It is necessa	quately meet the n	eeds of the Court	on occasions wh	each year as Judge ere additional judicial equately serve the	
Board of	Supervisor Distric	t:				
□ 1	□ 2	□ 3	□ 4	□ 5	⊠ AII	
Department: Superior Court Division 22 Telephone: 520-724-3527						
Contact:	Joyce Burbridge	JA to Judge Berg	in, Presiding Te	lephone:		
Departme	ent Director Signatu	re/Date:	Jeffr	ey T. Bergin	04-18-2024	
Deputy C	ounty Administrator	Signature/Date:_				
County A	dministrator Signatu	ıre/Date:	· w			
	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			·		

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

IN THE MATTER OF:)					
) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER					
APPOINTMENT OF JUSTICE OF THE) NO. 2024-					
	7 2024					
PEACE PRO TEMPORE FOR JUSTICE						
COURTS OF PIMA COUNTY						
It appearing that the follo	wing persons meet the					
requirements of A.R.S. § 22-121,						
	and pursuant to A.N.S. 9 22-					
121,						
IT IS ORDERED that the foll	owing designated persons be, and					
the same hereby are, appointed J	ustice of the Peace Pro Tempore					
for the Green Valley Justice Cou						
2025. This appointment limits th						
under A.R.S. § 22-121 to those o						
Justice of the Peace is scheduled on the Green Valley Court						
docket and not for any other purpose or function, whether						
mandatory or discretionary.						
FREDERT	CK S. KLEIN					
ERIKA A						
Drive A	Cre					
DATED this day of	2024.					
	TETTODIX E. DODOTN					
	JEFFREY T. BERGIN					
	Presiding Judge					

cc: Ron Overholt, Court Administrator, Superior Court - Pima County Judge Ray Carroll, Presiding Judge, Green Valley Justice Court Kristin Randall Landrum, Administrator, Green Valley Justice Court